
Switch

10
G

b
 d

ow
nl

in
ks

1G
b

 d
ow

nl
in

ks 43.18.0043
REDUNDANT

43.18.0046*

43.18.0044
43.18.0048*

43.18.0038
REDUNDANT

 8 ports
43.18.0034

24 port
43.18.0036

 

24 ports
43.18.0040
43.18.0049*

48 ports
43.18.0042
43.18.0049*

 8 ports
43.18.0033

24 ports
43.18.0035

48 ports
43.18.0037

24 ports
43.18.0039
43.18.0046*

48 ports
43.18.0041
43.18.0046*

2322

Huawei
switchen

Huawei is een onafhankelijk, particulier bedrijf 
dat informatie- en communicatietechnologie 
(ICT) levert. Ze hebben bijna 188.000 
werknemers en zijn actief in meer dan 170 
landen en regio's. Zo bedienen ze meer dan 
drie miljard mensen over de hele wereld.
De ontwikkeling van dit bedrijf is al 30 jaar 
consistent en wat ze ontwikkelen en leveren is 
dan ook steeds veilig en betrouwbaar.
Huawei biedt geïntegreerde oplossingen aan in 
vier belangrijke domeinen: telecomnetwerken, 
IT, smart devices en cloudservices. Hun 
visie is om alle personen, huishoudens en 
organisaties digitaal samen te brengen in een 
volledig verbonden, intelligente wereld.

Huawei wordt gezien als een visionair op het 
gebied van bekabelde netwerken.

Voor een betaalbare prijs kan u rekenen op een 
zeer betrouwbaar netwerk, evenwaardig aan 
de meer gekende merken.

Access switch

Hierop worden rechtstreeks alle netwerkusers aan-
gesloten zoals PC's maar ook andere IP-toestellen 
zoals camera's, terminals, wifi access points, enz...

Fibre Aggregation Switches

Hierop worden doorgaans alle access switches op 
aangesloten.  Deze core-switch staat aan de top van 
de netwerkpiramide.

PoE = de aangesloten toestellen halen hun voedings-
spanning uit de access switch.
no PoE = de aangesloten toestellen halen geen voedings- 
spanning uit de acces switch maar worden lokaal 
gevoed.

Per poort (port) kan een netwerkapparaat aangesloten  worden.

Power redundantie: om de kans op netwerkstoringen te minimaliseren wordt een extra voeding ingebouwd.  Dit is 
een gangbaar systeem om onnodig tijds- en gegevensverlies als gevolg van accidentele stroomschade te vermijden.

Vergeet de fibre optic modules niet! 

43.18.0051 - 43.18.0052 - 43.18.0053 - 43.18.0054

Kies de passende switch:

: artikelnr switch

: artikelnr. power module - om een switch power redundant te maken,  is het nodig om deze bijpassende power 
module te bestellen. Enkel indien de switch daarvoor voorzien is!

Voor meer technische gegevens: zie volgende pagina's of vraag naar de datasheets.

Huawei
switchen

Huawei est une entreprise indépendante 
proposant de la technologie informatique 
(ICT). Elle emploie près de 188 000 
collaborateurs et est active dans plus de 
170 pays et régions. Elle est ainsi au service 
de plus de trois milliards de personnes dans le 
monde.
Cette entreprise connaît un développement 
continu depuis 30 ans et développe et livre 
toujours du matériel sûr et fiable.
Huawei propose des solutions intégrées dans 
quatre domaines principaux : les réseaux 
de télécommunications, les technologies 
de l'information, les appareils intelligents et 
les services infonuagiques (cloud). Sa vision 
est de rassembler les individus, ménages et 
organisations sous forme numérique dans un 
monde intelligent et entièrement connecté.

Huawei est considéré comme une entreprise 
visionnaire dans le domaine des réseaux 
câblés.

Pour un prix abordable, vous pourrez compter 
sur un réseau extrêmement fiable, comparable 
à celui des marques plus connues.

Access switch

Tous les utilisateurs du réseau, tels que les PC et les 
autres appareils IP comme les caméras, les termi-
naux, les points d'accès WiFi, etc. y sont directement 
connectés.

Fibre Aggregation Switches

Tous les switches d'accès y sont généralement con-
nectés.  Ce switch central se trouve au sommet de la 
pyramide du réseau.

PoE = les appareils connectés sont alimentés par le 
commutateur d'accès.
no PoE = les périphériques connectés ne reçoivent pas 
leur alimentation du commutateur d'accès mais sont 
alimentés localement.

Un périphérique réseau peut être connecté par port.

Redondance de l'alimentation : pour minimiser le risque de défaillance du réseau, une alimentation supplémentaire 
est intégrée.  Il s'agit d'un système courant permettant d'éviter les pertes de temps et de données inutiles dues à une 
panne de courant accidentelle.

N'oubliez pas les modules de fibre optique ! 

43.18.0051 - 43.18.0052 - 43.18.0053 - 43.18.0054

Choisissez le switch approprié :

: réf. switch

: réf. power module - Pour rendre l'alimentation d'un switch redondant, il est nécessaire de commander ce 
module d'alimentation correspondant. Seulement si le switch est équipé pour cela !

Pour plus de données techniques : voir les pages suivantes ou demander les fiches techniques.

PoE no PoE

redu
power
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redu
power

redu
power

redu
power
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CloudEngine S5735-L Series Switches 
Datasheet
Huawei CloudEngine S5735-L series are simplified gigabit Ethernet switches that provide all 
GE downlink ports and GE or 10GE uplink ports.

Introduction
CloudEngine S5735-L series switches are ideal for scenarios such as enterprise campus network access and gigabit to the 
desktop. Built on next-generation, high-performance hardware and the Huawei Versatile Routing Platform (VRP), CloudEngine
S5735-L switches stand out with compelling features such as intelligent stack (iStack), flexible Ethernet networking, and 
diversified security control. They support multiple Layer 3 routing protocols and provide high performance and service 
processing capabilities.

Product Overview
Models and Appearances 
The following models are available in the CloudEngine S5735-L series.

Models and appearances of the CloudEngine S5735-L series

Models and Appearances Description

CloudEngine S5735-L8T4S-A1

 8 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x GE SFP ports
 AC power supply
 Forwarding performance: 18 Mpps
 Switching capacity: 24 Gbps/336 Gbps

CloudEngine S5735-L8P4S-A1

 8 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x GE SFP ports
 AC power supply
 PoE+
 Forwarding performance: 18 Mpps
 Switching capacity: 24 Gbps/336 Gbps

CloudEngine S5735-L8T4X-A1

 8 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x 10 GE SFP+ ports
 AC power supply
 Forwarding performance: 72 Mpps
 Switching capacity: 96 Gbps/336 Gbps

 8 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x 10 GE SFP+ ports
 AC power supply
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Models and Appearances Description 
CloudEngine S5735-L8P4X-A1  PoE+ 

 Forwarding performance: 72 Mpps 
 Switching capacity: 96 Gbps/336 Gbps 

 
CloudEngine S5735-L24T4S-A1 

 24 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x GE SFP ports 
 AC power supply 
 Forwarding performance: 42 Mpps 
 Switching capacity: 56 Gbps/336 Gbps 

 
CloudEngine S5735-L24P4S-A1 

 24 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x GE SFP ports 
 AC power supply 
 PoE+ 
 Forwarding performance: 42 Mpps 
 Switching capacity: 56 Gbps/336 Gbps 

 
CloudEngine S5735-L24T4X-A1 

 24 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x 10 GE SFP+ ports 
 AC power supply 
 Forwarding performance: 96 Mpps 
 Switching capacity: 128 Gbps/336 Gbps 

 
CloudEngine S5735-L24T4X-D1 

 24 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x 10 GE SFP+ ports 
 DC power supply 
 Forwarding performance: 96 Mpps 
 Switching capacity: 128 Gbps/336 Gbps 

 
CloudEngine S5735-L24P4X-A1 

 24 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x 10 GE SFP+ ports 
 AC power supply 
 PoE+ 
 Forwarding performance: 96 Mpps 
 Switching capacity: 128 Gbps/336 Gbps 

 
CloudEngine S5735-L48T4S-A1 

 48 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x GE SFP ports 
 AC power supply 
 Forwarding performance: 78 Mpps 
 Switching capacity: 104 Gbps/336 Gbps 

 
CloudEngine S5735-L48P4S-A1 

 48 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x GE SFP ports 
 AC power supply 
 PoE+ 
 Forwarding performance: 78 Mpps 
 Switching capacity: 104 Gbps/336 Gbps 

 
CloudEngine S5735-L48T4X-A1 

 48 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x 10 GE SFP+ ports 
 AC power supply 
 Forwarding performance: 132 Mpps 
 Switching capacity: 176 Gbps/336 Gbps 

 
CloudEngine S5735-L48P4X-A1 

 48 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x 10 GE SFP+ ports 
 AC power supply 
 PoE+ 
 Forwarding performance: 132 Mpps 
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Models and Appearances Description 
CloudEngine S5735-L8P4X-A1  PoE+ 

 Forwarding performance: 72 Mpps 
 Switching capacity: 96 Gbps/336 Gbps 

 
CloudEngine S5735-L24T4S-A1 

 24 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x GE SFP ports 
 AC power supply 
 Forwarding performance: 42 Mpps 
 Switching capacity: 56 Gbps/336 Gbps 

 
CloudEngine S5735-L24P4S-A1 

 24 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x GE SFP ports 
 AC power supply 
 PoE+ 
 Forwarding performance: 42 Mpps 
 Switching capacity: 56 Gbps/336 Gbps 

 
CloudEngine S5735-L24T4X-A1 

 24 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x 10 GE SFP+ ports 
 AC power supply 
 Forwarding performance: 96 Mpps 
 Switching capacity: 128 Gbps/336 Gbps 

 
CloudEngine S5735-L24T4X-D1 

 24 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x 10 GE SFP+ ports 
 DC power supply 
 Forwarding performance: 96 Mpps 
 Switching capacity: 128 Gbps/336 Gbps 

 
CloudEngine S5735-L24P4X-A1 

 24 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x 10 GE SFP+ ports 
 AC power supply 
 PoE+ 
 Forwarding performance: 96 Mpps 
 Switching capacity: 128 Gbps/336 Gbps 

 
CloudEngine S5735-L48T4S-A1 

 48 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x GE SFP ports 
 AC power supply 
 Forwarding performance: 78 Mpps 
 Switching capacity: 104 Gbps/336 Gbps 

 
CloudEngine S5735-L48P4S-A1 

 48 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x GE SFP ports 
 AC power supply 
 PoE+ 
 Forwarding performance: 78 Mpps 
 Switching capacity: 104 Gbps/336 Gbps 

 
CloudEngine S5735-L48T4X-A1 

 48 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x 10 GE SFP+ ports 
 AC power supply 
 Forwarding performance: 132 Mpps 
 Switching capacity: 176 Gbps/336 Gbps 

 
CloudEngine S5735-L48P4X-A1 

 48 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x 10 GE SFP+ ports 
 AC power supply 
 PoE+ 
 Forwarding performance: 132 Mpps 
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Models and Appearances Description 

 
CloudEngine S5735-L48P4X-A 

 48 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x 10 GE SFP+ ports 
 AC power supply 
 PoE+ 
 Forwarding performance: 132 Mpps 
 Switching capacity: 176 Gbps/432 Gbps 

 
CloudEngine S5735-L32ST4X-A 

 24 x GE SFP ports, 8 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x 10 GE SFP+ ports 
 AC power supply 
 Forwarding performance: 108 Mpps 
 Switching capacity: 144 Gbps/432 Gbps 

 
CloudEngine S5735-L32ST4X-D 

 24 x GE SFP ports, 8 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x 10 GE SFP+ ports 
 DC power supply 
 Forwarding performance: 108 Mpps 
 Switching capacity: 144 Gbps/432 Gbps 

Note：The value before the slash (/) refers to the device's switching capability, while the value after the slash (/) means the 
system's switching capability. 

Power Supply 
Technical specifications of the power supplies applicable to the CloudEngine S5735-L series 

Power Module Technical Specifications Applied Switch Model 

 
PAC1000S56-CB 

 Dimensions (H x W x D): 40 mm x 90 mm x 215 
mm (1.6 in. x 3.5 in. x 8.5 in.) 

 Weight: 1.1 kg (2.43 lb) 
 Rated input voltage range: 

− 100 V AC to 130 V AC, 50/60 Hz 

− 200 V AC to 240 V AC, 50/60 Hz 

− 240 V DC 
 Maximum input voltage range: 

− 90 V AC to 290 V AC, 45 Hz to 65 Hz 

− 190 V DC to 290 V DC 
 Input current: 

− 100 V AC to 130 V AC: 12 A 

− 200 V AC to 240 V AC: 8 A 

− 240 V DC: 8 A 
 Maximum output current: 

− 100 V AC to 130 V AC input: 16.08 A 

− 200 V AC to 240 V AC input and 240 V DC 
input: 17.86 A 

 Maximum output power: 

− Total power: 900 W (100 V AC to 130 V AC 
input)/1000 W (200 V AC to 240 V AC input and 
240 V DC input) 

 Hot swap: Supported 

 CloudEngine S5735-L48P4X-A 

CloudEngine S5735-L48P4X-A is a PoE switch. It has one power module slot, which can have a 1000 W PoE power module 
installed. 
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CloudEngine S5735-L Series Switches 
Datasheet
Huawei CloudEngine S5735-L series are simplified gigabit Ethernet switches that provide all 
GE downlink ports and GE or 10GE uplink ports.

Introduction
CloudEngine S5735-L series switches are ideal for scenarios such as enterprise campus network access and gigabit to the 
desktop. Built on next-generation, high-performance hardware and the Huawei Versatile Routing Platform (VRP), CloudEngine
S5735-L switches stand out with compelling features such as intelligent stack (iStack), flexible Ethernet networking, and 
diversified security control. They support multiple Layer 3 routing protocols and provide high performance and service 
processing capabilities.

Product Overview
Models and Appearances 
The following models are available in the CloudEngine S5735-L series.

Models and appearances of the CloudEngine S5735-L series

Models and Appearances Description

CloudEngine S5735-L8T4S-A1

 8 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x GE SFP ports
 AC power supply
 Forwarding performance: 18 Mpps
 Switching capacity: 24 Gbps/336 Gbps

CloudEngine S5735-L8P4S-A1

 8 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x GE SFP ports
 AC power supply
 PoE+
 Forwarding performance: 18 Mpps
 Switching capacity: 24 Gbps/336 Gbps

CloudEngine S5735-L8T4X-A1

 8 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x 10 GE SFP+ ports
 AC power supply
 Forwarding performance: 72 Mpps
 Switching capacity: 96 Gbps/336 Gbps

 8 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x 10 GE SFP+ ports
 AC power supply
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Models and Appearances Description 
CloudEngine S5735-L8P4X-A1  PoE+ 

 Forwarding performance: 72 Mpps 
 Switching capacity: 96 Gbps/336 Gbps 

 
CloudEngine S5735-L24T4S-A1 

 24 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x GE SFP ports 
 AC power supply 
 Forwarding performance: 42 Mpps 
 Switching capacity: 56 Gbps/336 Gbps 

 
CloudEngine S5735-L24P4S-A1 

 24 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x GE SFP ports 
 AC power supply 
 PoE+ 
 Forwarding performance: 42 Mpps 
 Switching capacity: 56 Gbps/336 Gbps 

 
CloudEngine S5735-L24T4X-A1 

 24 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x 10 GE SFP+ ports 
 AC power supply 
 Forwarding performance: 96 Mpps 
 Switching capacity: 128 Gbps/336 Gbps 

 
CloudEngine S5735-L24T4X-D1 

 24 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x 10 GE SFP+ ports 
 DC power supply 
 Forwarding performance: 96 Mpps 
 Switching capacity: 128 Gbps/336 Gbps 

 
CloudEngine S5735-L24P4X-A1 

 24 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x 10 GE SFP+ ports 
 AC power supply 
 PoE+ 
 Forwarding performance: 96 Mpps 
 Switching capacity: 128 Gbps/336 Gbps 

 
CloudEngine S5735-L48T4S-A1 

 48 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x GE SFP ports 
 AC power supply 
 Forwarding performance: 78 Mpps 
 Switching capacity: 104 Gbps/336 Gbps 

 
CloudEngine S5735-L48P4S-A1 

 48 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x GE SFP ports 
 AC power supply 
 PoE+ 
 Forwarding performance: 78 Mpps 
 Switching capacity: 104 Gbps/336 Gbps 

 
CloudEngine S5735-L48T4X-A1 

 48 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x 10 GE SFP+ ports 
 AC power supply 
 Forwarding performance: 132 Mpps 
 Switching capacity: 176 Gbps/336 Gbps 

 
CloudEngine S5735-L48P4X-A1 

 48 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x 10 GE SFP+ ports 
 AC power supply 
 PoE+ 
 Forwarding performance: 132 Mpps 

art/réf:

43.18.0027 Stacking cable 1m SFP-10G-CU 1m

43.18.0028 Stacking cable 3m SFP-10G-CU 3m

43.18.0050 Copper optic module SMA-SO-SFP-1000BASE-T 1 Gigabit

43.18.0051 Fibre optic module SMA-SO-SFP-10GBASE-SR 10 Gigabit multimode (850nm)

43.18.0052 Fibre optic module SMA-SO-SFP-10GBASE-LR 10 Gigabit single mode (1310nm)

43.18.0053 Fibre optic module SMA-SO-SFP-1000BASE-SXD 1 Gigabit multimode (850nm)

43.18.0054 Fibre optic module SMA-SO-SFP-1000BASE-LXD 1 Gigabit single mode (1310nm)
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43.18.0033 S5735-L8T4S-A1 Access Switch - - - 8 4 - - 8 x 1G, 4 x 1G SFP Con 21W / 26W / - No - included 512 512 71.82 8 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports, 4 Gig SFP

43.18.0034 S5735-L8P4S-A1 PoE Switch • 8 4 124W 8 4 - - 8 x 1G, 4 x 1G SFP Con 28W / 39W / 163W No - Included 512 512 66.56 8 Ethernet 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 4 Gig SFP, 124W PoE

43.18.0035 S5735-L24T4S-A1 Access Switch - - - 24 4 - - 24 x 1G, 4 x 1G SFP Con 33W / 48W / - No - Included 512 512 66.16 24 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports, 4 Gig SFP

43.18.0036 S5735-L24P4S-A1 PoE Switch • 24 12 380W 24 4 - - 24 x 1G, 4 x 1G SFP Con 42W / 53W / 433W No - Included 512 512 55.72 24 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports, 4 Gig SFP, 380W POE 

43.18.0037 S5735-L48T4S-A1 Access Switch - - - 48 4 - - 48 x 1G, 4 x 1G SFP Con 43W / 50W / - No - Included 512 512 56.7 48 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports, 4 Gig SFP

43.18.0038 S5735-S32ST4X-A Fibre Aggregation Switch - - - 8 24 4 - 8 x 1G, 24 x 1G SFP, 4 x 10G SFP+ CON, Eth, USB 47W / 66W / - 43.18.0046 60W / 180W Included 512 1024 85.87 8 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports, 24 Gig SFP, 4 x 10 Gig SFP+

43.18.0039 S5731-S24T4X-A Access Switch - - - 24 - 4 - 24 x 1G, 4 x 10G SFP+ CON, Eth, USB 88W / 114W / - 43.18.0046 600W Included 1024 2048 57.73 24 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports, 4 x 10 Gig SFP+

43.18.0040 S5731-S24P4X-A PoE Switch • 24 24 760W/1600W 24 - 4 - 24 x 1G, 4 x 10G SFP+ CON, Eth, USB 95W / 121W / 977W 43.18.0049 1000W Included 1024 2048 57.21 24 Ethernet 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 4 x 10 Gig SFP+, 1000W PoE

43.18.0041 S5731-S48T4X-A Access Switch - - - 48 - 4 - 48 x 1G, 4 x 10G SFP+ CON, Eth, USB 101W / 124W / - 43.18.0046 600W Included 1024 2048 55.31 48 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports, 4 x 10 Gig SFP+

43.18.0042 S5731-S48P4X-A PoE Switch • 48 25/48 760W/1600W 48 - 4 - 48 x 1G, 4 x 10G SFP+ CON, Eth, USB 108W / 132W / 1750W 43.18.0049 1000W Included 1024 2048 54.96 48 Ethernet 10/100/1000  PoE+ ports, 4 x 10 Gig SFP+, 1000W PoE

43.18.0043 S5731-S32ST4X-A Fibre Aggregation Switch - - - 8 24 4 - 8 x 1G, 24 x 1G SFP, 4 x 10G SFP+ CON, Eth, USB 66W / 93W / - No - Included 1024 2048 32.56 8 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports, 24 Gig SFP, 4 x 10 Gig SFP+

43.18.0044 S6730-H24X6C Fibre Aggregation Switch - - - - - 24 6 24 x 10G SFP+, 6 x QSFP+ CON, Eth, USB 135W / 249W / - 43.18.0048 600W Included 2048 4096 62.27 24 x 10 Gig SFP+, 6 x 40 Gig QSFP+

2524
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	› Overzicht PoE switches: 	› Overzicht kabels en fibermodules:
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	› Aperçu des switches PoE: 	› Aperçu des cables et fibre optics:

43.18.0033
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43.18.0038

43.18.0027 43.18.0051...5443.18.0050
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